
 
 CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
6116 BROADWAY 

SAN ANTONIO, TX  78209 
210-826-0516 

 
Board of Adjustment Meeting 

Wednesday, March 04, 2026 – 5:30 P.M. 
 

Take notice that a regular meeting of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Alamo Heights will be held 
on Wednesday, March 04, 2026, at 5:30pm in the City Council Chambers, located at 6116 Broadway St, 
San Antonio, Texas, 78209, to consider and act upon any lawful subjects which may come before it. 
 
Case No. 2470 – 5701 N New Braunfels Ave 
Application of Patrick Christensen, applicant, representing Schroeder Management Trust, owner, 
requesting the following self-identified variance(s) to construct an office building on the property located 
at CB 4050 BLK 75 LOT 23 & 24, also known as 5701 N New Braunfels Ave, zoned MF-D and pending 
consideration for rezoning to O: 
1. A proposed lot width of 56.1ft instead of the minimum 75ft required per Section 3-63(1), and 
2. A proposed 10ft side yard setback to the main structure on the east side of the property instead of the 

minimum 15ft required per Section 3-65(1)(a), and 
3. No sidewalk in the right-of-way on the east side of the property as required per Section 3-70(5), and 
4. A proposed 5ft wide landscape area along the front property line instead of the 8ft required per 

Section 3-70(1), and 
5. A proposed minimum off-street parking requirement of 5 parking spaces instead of the 6 parking 

spaces required for a gross building floor area of 1,604 sq ft of Office use per Section 3-84(1)(e), and 
6. A proposed 8ft landscape area along the eastern boundary of the surface parking area instead of along 

all surface parking area boundaries required per Section 3-69(3)(a) 
7. A proposed trash receptable abutting the west side property line instead of being located at least 10ft 

from an adjacent lot required per Section 3-70(8)(a) of the City’s Zoning Code. 
 

Plans may be viewed online* (www.alamoheightstx.gov/departments/planning-and-development-
services/public-notices) and at the Community Development Services Department located at 6116 
Broadway St. You may also contact Garrett Pringle, Planner, (gpringle@alamoheightstx.gov), Tyler 
Brewer, Senior Planner, (tbrewer@alamoheightstx.gov),  or Lety Hernandez, Director, 
(lhernandez@alamoheightstx.gov) by email or our office at (210) 826-0516 for additional 
information regarding this case. Please note floor plans will not be available online. 
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January 21, 2026  

City of Alamo Heights BOA 
6116 Broadway 
Alamo Heights, Tx. 78209 

Variance Request Narrative 

Re: 5701 N. New Braunfels, CB 4050, Lots 23 & 24, BK 75 

Parties representing the property owner make the following zoning variance requests, which are acceptable to be contingent on the 
subject property’s change from MF-D to Office. 

Request 1: 10’ side setback in lieu of 15’ along N. New Braunfels Ave 3-65(1)a 
Given the narrow width of the lot, required setbacks leave a nearly unusable potential building envelope for any type of new 
development. A reduction of 5’ along the east side will not adversely affect any other property. 

Request 2: No sidewalk along N. New Braunfels Ave 3-70(5) 
There is no sidewalk on the north, south or to the east of the site. As the pavement of N. New Braunfels Ave is close to property lines on 
both sides of the street, it is very unlikely that future sidewalks would ever be built in the immediate area of the subject property. 

Request 3: Trash enclosure at the west property line 3-70(8)a 
The narrow width of the side does not allow for rear trash collection, nor collection of trash from sideboard behind the building front. 
The small office building proposed would use residential style trash receptacles in an enclosure, as commercial dumpsters would far 
exceed the waste needs. 

Request 4: Office zoning on lots less than 75’ wide 3-63(1) 
The small office on the lot as proposed would not have any negative effects on adjacent properties or the overall community aesthetic. 

Request 5: 8’ landscape along parking head side only 3-69(3)a 
Given the narrow width of the lot, it’s not possible to have 8’ landscape areas on all sides of parking. 

Request 6: 5 parking spaces, without penalty 3-84 (1)e, (8)a 
An office building of 1604 gross SF at 1:300 parking = 5.3 spaces. 

Request 7: 5’ landscape area at the front property line (Montclair Ave)  3-70(1) 
The lot configuration is very restrictive. To reduce the building size makes the project less practical to build. The distance from the 
property line from the curb at Montclair Street will “net” a landscape area of 14’ or more with the proposed layout. 
 
Sincerely, 

Don Seidel, Principal 
Seidel + Associates, Inc.

427 GREENWICH BLVD  SAN ANTONIO, TX. 78209.3919   210.785.9600   seidel-inc.com

http://www.seidel-inc.com
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